
 
 

सं ा / No. PAGAE-DADM0ADM3(PENM)/6/2020-ADMN-III/2022/76 िदनांक/Date: 19.08.2022 
 

प रप /CIRCULAR  
 

Subject: Revision of pension/family pension in respect of the pensioners drawing compulsory 
retirement pension or compassionate allowance after compulsorily retirement/dismissal/removal 
from service and its corrigendum - regarding 
 
Headquarters’ letter No. 122- ाफ हकदारी (िनयम)/ए.आर/03-2022 dated 01.08.2022 alongwith 
Department of Pension and Pensioners’ Welfare’s No. 38/46/2017-P&PW(A)(4879) dated 
14.06.2022 and its corrigendum dated 12.07.2022, on the subject cited above, is circulated 
herewith for information of all concerned.  
 
[Authority: Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Administration)’s approval dated 19.08.2022] 
 
 
                                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

Sr. Accounts Officer 
(Administration-III) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
टेजरी िब ं , २ गबनमट ेस वे , कोलकाता ७००००१ 

Treasury Buildings, 2 Government Place (West), Kolkata, West Bengal, PIN 700001 
Phone No (033) 2213-8000 :: FAX (033) 2248-7849 

e-Mail: agaewestbengal@cag.gov.in :: Website: http://cag.gov.in/ae/west-bengal 



भारत के िनयं क - महालेखापरी क का कायालय, 
पॉकेट 9,  दीन दयाल  उपा ाय माग, नई िद ी - 110 124   

  
सँ ाः  122- ाफ हकदारी (िनयम)/ए.आर/03-2022 

                            िदनांकः -01.08.2022 
   

ित 
भारतीय लेखा एवं लेखापरी ा िवभाग 
के सभी कायालय। 

  
िवषय: Revision of pension/family pension in respect of the pensioners drawing compulsory 
retirement pension or compassionate allowance after compulsorily retirement/dismissal/removal 
from service and its corrigendum - reg. 
 
महोदय/ महोदया, 

उपयु  िवषय पर कािमक, लोक िशकायत तथा पशन मं ालय,  पशन और पशनभोगी क ाण 
िवभाग, नई िद ी ारा जारी कायालय ापन सं 38/46/2017-P&PW(A)(4879) िदनांक 14.06.2022 एवं 
इसके शु  प  िदनांक 12.07.2022 को  इस ई-मेल के साथ संल  िकया गया है।   

े ीय कायालय कृपया इस कायालय ापन को आव क कारवाई हेतु इस ई-मेल के संल क से 
डाउनलोड कर ल। इ  संबंिधत मं ालय की वेबसाइट से भी डाउनलोड कर सकते ह। 

 
OM No.38/46/2017-P&PW(A)(4879) dated 14.06.2022 and its corrigendum dated 

12.07.2022 on the subject cited above issued by Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, 
New Delhi have been attached with this E-mail. 

The field offices may download the OM attached with this E-mail for further necessary 
action. It can also be downloaded from the website of the concerned Ministry. 

 
संल क: यथोप र I 

भवदीय 
  

ह ा/- 
(मनोज कुमार) 

व र. शासिनक अिधकारी/ ाफ-हक. (िनयम) 
 
____________________________________________________ 
CAG-ALL-OFFICES mailing list -- cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in 
To unsubscribe send an email to cag-all-offices-leave@lsmgr.nic.in 
 

 

 

 38_46_2017_P&PW_A_4879_12072022_corrigendum.pdf 
1 MB 

 

38_46_2017_PPW_A_4879_14062022.pdf 
599 KB 

 









N o. 3Sl4Sl20 1 7-P& PW{AX4.B7 $}
Govcrnntent of lndra

Ministry cf Fersonnel, PG & Pensi+ns
Department af Flension & Pensioners'Wel{are

3'" i locr,
Khan Market,

L*k Nayak thawan
frJ*w Deihi-1 10 003
llated: 12.07.2A22

Subl- Revisicn of pensron/family pensron rn respect of th* peil$roners drawing compulsory
retir*rnent pension CIr cc$lpa$sronate ailcwanc* after ctrnpulsorily retirement/ dismissa;l
remaval fro*': *ervice- Corrigendum reg.

The undersignad is cjirected to refer to this Department's OM of even nurnber daiecj
14.*8.2A22. *n the subject ciird ai:ave and to say that in thc sard CM.

OFFICI MEMORANDT.IM

{i} ln para 1 {ii), the "pre-1996" may be read as "pre-1986"

(ii) The para 1S may be read as urlder:

,'l*. In so far as lhe pefsors
ccncerled, lhesc *rders ai'e
Gr:neral of lndia, as mandated

Hindi v*rsinn w;ll follaw.

sr:ruing in the Ir:dlan Audil and Accounts Departmenl are
issr-red ii.l runsultation with ihe Comptr*itcr er:d Aucit*r
under Articie 148{5) of the Constrlulrorr al lndia",

f\f""-# k"r*i.q
(Dr Pramod Kumhr)

Directar

1. All hllrnistriesiDepartments o{ Governrrent af lndia

2 Olo the Co*rptr<:il*r anrj Audilci'Gcl*r*i ol lndia, Po*kel-$. ileen Dayal lJpadhyaya Marg,
New ilelhi-11*124.

\

\



$. 38146/2*t l-{1&{igaF$l}{4S7S}

3cr{i1 $isrd
.rffi'+;, "fi* i*aiula t*.?tia ;,i;le.q

.)er.r .tilq dcl";srl"l da€utr-i fBel-at

-.4t---=- __
illlF{T Ag, dlifia-,q"E; STd;I

Lr=*a t rf*;2, ;f, lt"*fr-l1000:i,

fuTiq. " 1?.0-/.2*2?

udcq-@

frq-:r'- dqT * :ll*arrt +?wffiqfklusz"trfiirseil. ;ru) t qeart ;tlaxl **ifA{A +em- arr

Jrwirn *r.m srgfta +ul a=* {ti".rt*1}rr:.* 4* ;nea ttrar*rq tqr{ * riqiua- qg-B,ry e
-:..:-,.-1.tlqtl fl I

*rt*Et+l:ei-{t *} :qr}*a Bsi{ qI $T{ f{*nq S ft*jq 14.*$"2022 *' qru+i{i{ffi 6rqtil"{

frTqc +-i s<*1 *d :it s+a +;qlnirt $lr]a r}"?rS +X* ry;l Blu $*ir * &,- :

tri't1ir; fl, "lggs +1 qf'*} "is*s {t S'' *. rq r},,Jtsa t

-tl-- rn ..\. (.\-.---*.,,{\.....it itJ rf' j61doi.o!tti{ ylO(r

"10 .:ig'rt.h ell{i1}u,}.1t.,*m* :rc Jis io=B+r;ri t} *r*ra i,{jftrtrt 6;,5iail

t., * :ntqi alr{fl &' filq'aE; :ilc }itlr{}isl!'frr*' & qfiaiet €r ;xrt f&q ard €,

dlw t* $fi{i-{ +-i rii}trra & :rr*t}* 148{5) & 'Se:rfi.M B;',

,\
,4lTq

{gT. sr*a yart}
:?*r+

1 *,ix?l t,r{+ld & {i*} ;i*lc{r/1*rt;;rl

Z. ant;r & .ftr;r+ rilq #Ttx*lgiaflqi.i, 6r +,,#"aa. .rY&-f,-9. *;i '{exc 5qlt-lnq fir;?, ;i*

{i)

(ii)


